
Financial results

FY2003
&

1
stquarter 2004

June, 2004



1

A
rtem

 BEKTEM
IRO

V
C

EO

Svein
A

age
O

LSEN
C

FO

A
ndrei SLIVC

HEN
KO

D
irector for C

orporate Finance an IR



2

M
ajor achievem

ents of 2003

PHA
RM

A
C

Y C
HA

IN
 36,6

•
Sales grow

th by 24,5%
 com

pared
 to 2002

•
$14 m

ln
raised

 through IPO
•

17 pharm
acies opened

 and 4
rebrand

ed
•

C
ost of d

ebt financing d
ecreased

 from
 19%

 to 14%
•

D
irect purchases share increased

 from
 19%

 to 36%
•

A
cquisition of LEKO

, Bashkiriran
pharm

acy chain

VERO
PHA

RM
•

Sales grow
th by 20%

com
pared

 to 2002
•

33 new
 prod

ucts introd
uced

 into the portfolio
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C
onsolid

ated
 profit and

 loss
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C
onsolid

ated
 balance sheet 

m
ajor item

s

6,3
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24,0

15,9
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30,1
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14,2
45,9

60,1

43,1
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2003 

6,8

15,8

03/02
m
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M
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C
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N
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C
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T LIA
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O
N

-
IN

TEREST)
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Pharm
acies36,6: profit and

 loss

N
ET SA

LES

G
RO

SS PRO
FIT

EBITDA

O
PERA

TIN
G

 IN
C

O
M

E

D&A

G
ross m

a
rgin,%

4,4%
1,5%

M
illion 

33%
32%

-0,87

2,0

1,2

24,4
76,3

2003 

-196

17,6

-53,8

27,1
29,8

2003/02%

0,9

1,7

2,6

19,2
58,8

2002
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A
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Stores grow
th

42
44

48
55

61
67

10
10

10
6

3

109

34
34

34
34

34

2002
1Q
03

2Q
03

3Q
03

4Q
03

1Q
04

o
ther

no
n-b

ra
nd

ed
b

ra
nd

ed

Sta
rting from

 2004
the C

om
pa

ny w
ill include pha

rm
a

cies in its core 
business, w

hich used
 to be a

ccounted
 for a

s a
uxilia

ry segm
ent

A
ll d

a
ta

 a
s of the end

 of period

A
s of now

 the C
om

pany m
anages

77 pharm
acies in M

oscow

32 pharm
acies in M

urm
ansk

4 pharm
acies in Belgorod

and
 

V
oronezh

73 pharm
acies in Bashkiria
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Pharm
aceuticals vsH&

B prod
ucts in the 

pharm
acies portfolio

Sales$76,3 m
illion

48%
pharm

aceuticals

52%
health &

 beauty
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3,0

1,0

4,6

1,7

1,4

млн, долл.
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stra
teg

ic p
rojects

w
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ises
a

nd
 eq

uip
m

ent

new
 p

ha
rm

a
cies

p
ha

rm
a

cies
op

ening
s

Pharm
acies36,6: investm

ents 2003

$11,7
m

illion
•Investm

ents into new
 pharm

acies 
w

ere $4 m
illion. O

pening cost of a 
pharm

acy w
ent dow

n on average to 
$180 thousand

•Sem
i-autom

atic assem
bly line at the 

w
arehouse introd

uced
 to significantly 

increase prod
uctivity and

 extend
 the 

logistics capacity

•Strategic projects includ
ing category 

m
anagem

ent, new
 loyalty program

, 
etc., to show

 first results in 2004

•O
ther project are aim

ed
 at 

operational im
provem

ents in the 
pharm

acies
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V
eropharm

: profit and
 loss
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V
eropharm

: m
ajor balance sheet item

s
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2004 objectives

•
M

ore than 50 are to be opened
 in M

oscow
 a

nd
 other 

regions
•

Efficient integration of new
ly acquired

 pharm
acies

•
50%

 grow
th is pha

rm
acy sales through new

 openings 
and

 acquisitions
•

M
ore d

yna
m

ic grow
th old

 stores sales (m
ore than 9-

m
onths old

)
•

C
ontrol for and

 d
ecrease in costs and

 expenses
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C
onsolid

ated
 profit and

 loss
1

stquarter 2004

n/a
4,2

-1,1
3,1

EBIT
36%

0,4
-1,2

-1,6
D

&
A

n/a
4,7

0,1
4,7

EBITDA

16%
1,8

-10,8
-12,6

SG
&

A
 (less am

ortization)
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G

ross Profit
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C

O
G

S
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45,9
N
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%
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03-04
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Q
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Q
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M

illion USD
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Pharm
acies36.6: profit and

 loss
1

stquarter 2004

n/a
3,7

-1,3
2,5

EBIT
18%

0,1
-0,5

-0,6
D

&
A

n/a
3,8

-0,7
3,1

EBITDA

11%
0,7

-6,6
-7,3

SG
&

A
 (less am

ortization)
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4,5
5,8

10,4
G

ross profit
51%

6,6
-12,9

-19,6
C

O
G

S
60%

11,2
18,8

29,9
N

et sales

%
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03-04
change      

03-04
Q

1 2003
Q

1 2004
M

illion USD
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V
eropharm

: profit and
 loss

1
stquarter 2004

59%
0,5

,9
1,4

EBIT
41%

0,3
-0,6

-0,9
D

&
A

51%
0,8

1,5
2,3

EBITDA

30%
0,9

-3,1
-4,0

SG
&

A
 (less am

ortization)
37%

1,7
4,6

6,3
G

ross profit
13%

0,6
-4,7

-5,3
C

O
G

S
25%

2,3
9,3

11,6
N

et sales

%
 change          

03-04
change             

03-04
Q

1 2003
Q

1 2004
M

illion USD
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Som
e of the inform

a
tion conta

ined
 in this press relea

se m
a

y conta
in projections or 

other forw
a

rd
-looking sta

tem
ents rega

rd
ing future events or the future fina

ncia
l 

perform
ance of Pha

rm
a

cy C
ha

in 36.6 O
JSC

, a
s d

efined
 in the safe harbor provisions 

of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform
 A

ct of 1995.  W
e w

ish to ca
ution you 

that these statem
ents are only pred

ictions a
nd

, those a
ctua

l events or results m
a

y 
d

iffer m
a

teria
lly. W

e d
o not intend

 to upd
ate these statem

ents to conform
 them

 to 
actual results. W

e refer you to the d
ocum

ents Pha
rm

a
cy C

ha
in 36.6 O

JSC
 files from

 
tim

e to tim
e w

ith the Russia
n Fed

era
l Securities C

om
m

ission. These d
ocum

ents 
conta

in a
nd

 id
entify im

porta
nt fa

ctors. These fa
ctors could

 ca
use the a

ctua
l results 

to d
iffer m

aterially from
 those contained

 in our projections or forw
a

rd
-looking 

sta
tem

ents, includ
ing, a

m
ong others, potentia

l fluctuations in quarterly results, a
nd

 
risks associated

 w
ith our com

petitive environm
ent, acquisition strategy, ability to 

d
evelop new

 prod
ucts or m

ainta
in m

a
rket sha

re, b
ra

nd
 a

nd
 com

p
a

ny
im

a
ge, 

operating in Russia, volatility of stock price, fina
ncial risk m

a
na

gem
ent, a

nd
 future 

grow
th.

d
isclaim

er
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